

CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Capistrano Unified School District Ninety Day Notice

In accordance with Section 7, <u>WITHDRAWAL OF PARTIES</u>, of the South Coast Regional Occupational Program Amended Joint Powers Agreement, Capistrano Unified School District hereby provides ninety days written notice to Laguna Beach Unified School District and South Coast Regional Occupational Program of their intent to Withdraw from the South Coast Regional Occupational Program and the South Coast Regional Occupational Program Amended Joint Powers Agreement effective at the end of the South Coast Regional Occupational Program school year.

This notice is provided out of an abundance of caution, should the Laguna Beach Unified School District Governing Board and Capistrano Unified School District Board of Trustees not reach an amended Joint Powers Agreement.

March 18, 2015

CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Lynn Hatton-Hodson, President, Board of Trustees